Regulation

Traffl.

THE HAND PROTECTION SPECIALISTS

Declaration of Conformity

Annex IX of PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425)
12-5HC-3-B, Category Il

Manufacturer: EU Authorised Representative:
TraffiSafe Ltd. Innovation House, TraffiSafe Europe Srl
Unit 18 Caker Stream Road, Via Colle Fiorito 2,
Mill Lane Industrial Estate, Genzano di Roma
Alton, Hampshire, GU34 2QA, UK 00045 (RM), Italy

TraffiSafe Ltd manufacturer of the below referenced product declare that:
TG710, TG715, TG720 & TG725

which are available in sizes 7 -10 (S-XL)

is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation (EU) 2016/425
where such is the case, with national standard transposing harmonised standard
EN388:2016+A1:2018 with the performance classification 2.X.3.1.F,
and EN IS0 21420:2020, is identical to the PPE
which is subject of EU certification of conformity No.018-01-GLPP P23
issued by;

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Germany GmbH
(Notified Body No.2004)

On behalf of TraffiSafe Ltd

Adrian James Managing Director
21/03/2023

Issue date: 21/03/2023
Expiry date: 20/03/2028

HAND PROTECTION
PARTNER



Traffi.

THE HAND PROTECTION SPECIALISTS

Declaration of
Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP)

for Traffi gloves intended to come into contact with food

Manufacturer: EU Authorised Representative:
TraffiSafe Ltd. Innovation House, TraffiSafe Europe Srl
Unit 18 Caker Stream Road, Via Colle Fiorito 2,
Mill Lane Industrial Estate, Genzano di Roma
Alton, Hampshire, GU34 2QA, UK 00045 (RM), Italy

Declares that the following gloves that are intended for contact with food products have been manufactured
in compliance with general and detailed rules on good manufacturing practice (GMP) according to
regulation 2023/2006

TG710/TG715/TG720/TG725

Ambidextrous 18gg HPPE/silver/steel yarn seamless gloves with extended cuffs.

All sectors of the premises adhere to the company’s ISO9001 system. The gloves are produced under a strict quality
system where products consistently undergo a quality control procedure to ensure conformity to specified standards
appropriate to their intended use. This quality system ensures the required compliance of starting materials,
intermediate and finished materials.

All personnel are qualified within their roles; the company considers the adequacy, knowledge, and skills of its
personnel to ensure highest quality standards are implemented during the manufacture of products. All qualifications
and training plans are documented within the quality system. The premises and equipment used for manufacturing
products are maintained to ensure compliance with the rules applicable to them. The quality control system

includes regular monitoring of the systems in place. If any failure to achieve GMP is identified, corrective actions are
implemented without delay and recorded for inspection by authorities where required.

Documentation is held within the company with respect to specifications, manufacturing routes and processes relevant
to the compliance and safety of the finished product. Gloves are labelled with a unique batch number on the inside of
the material where no direct contact is made with food products. A record of the batch number is held by the company.

Regulation 1935/2004

We confirm that this product listed above is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following regulation:
Regulation (EC) n0.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food. The product has been
manufactured with GMP, so that under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer their constituents
to food in quantities which could endanger human health, bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of
the food or bring about a deterioration in organoleptic characteristics.

The overall and specific migration of substances subject to restriction has been tested according to EU Regulation
10/2011 and does not exceed any legal migration levels. Supporting documents are available upon request.

i
[/

7
e

Jon Clarkson
Technical Manager



